
California Motor Gasoline Marketers
January - December 1999

Cumulative
Percent
of Total

Gallons 
Sold *

Percent
of Total

(Percent)
(2) (3)

20.9 20.9

18.5 39.5

17.7 57.2

15.9 73.1

9.9 82.9

8.3 91.2

7.6 98.8

0.5 99.3

0.3 99.6

0.2 99.8

0.1 99.9

0.1 100.0

0.0 100.0

100.0% 100.0%

1. Arco

2. Chevron

3. Tosco (76)

4. Equilon (Shell/Texaco)

5. Mobil

6. Exxon **

7. Ultramar

8. Vitol

9. Kern

10. Tesoro

11. Trafigura

12. Colton

13. Others

Total

(1,000 Gallons)
(1)

3,026,264

2,677,979

2,562,445

2,292,196

1,424,522

1,199,688

1,104,873

64,495

40,702

27,682

18,018

15,061

1,015

14,454,941

* These volumes are based on "Taxable Sales" as defined by the State of California.  Because taxes are recorded 
prior to final sales to retailers and consumers, the volumes reported by the State do not match perfectly with sales to 
retail dealers or consumers.  For example, the State's largest independent marketer of gasoline, Tower Energy, sold 
885,179,000 gallons of gasoline to retailers or consumers in 1999, approximately 6 percent of statewide totals.

** Refinery sale pending.
Source:  Pacific West Oil Data.
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