California Motor Gasoline Marketers January - December 1999

		Gallons Sold *	Percent of Total	Cumulative Percent of Total
		(1,000 Gallons)	(Percent)	
		(1)	(2)	(3)
1.	Arco	3,026,264	20.9	20.9
2.	Chevron	2,677,979	18.5	39.5
3.	Tosco (76)	2,562,445	17.7	57.2
4.	Equilon (Shell/Texaco)	2,292,196	15.9	73.1
5.	Mobil	1,424,522	9.9	82.9
6.	Exxon **	1,199,688	8.3	91.2
7.	Ultramar	1,104,873	7.6	98.8
8.	Vitol	64,495	0.5	99.3
9.	Kern	40,702	0.3	99.6
10.	Tesoro	27,682	0.2	99.8
11.	Trafigura	18,018	0.1	99.9
12.	Colton	15,061	0.1	100.0
13.	Others	1,015	0.0	100.0
	Total	14,454,941	100.0%	100.0%

^{*} These volumes are based on "Taxable Sales" as defined by the State of California. Because taxes are recorded prior to final sales to retailers and consumers, the volumes reported by the State do not match perfectly with sales to retail dealers or consumers. For example, the State's largest independent marketer of gasoline, Tower Energy, sold 885,179,000 gallons of gasoline to retailers or consumers in 1999, approximately 6 percent of statewide totals.

Source: Pacific West Oil Data.

^{**} Refinery sale pending.